

City of Margate

5790 Margate Boulevard Margate, FL 33063 954-972-6454 www.margatefl.com

Legislation Text

File #: ID 2021-445, Version: 1

TO: Mayor and City Commission

FROM: Cale Curtis, City Manager

DATE: November 3, 2021

SPECIAL EVENTS FUNDING/DONATION REQUEST PROGRAM - JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT.

BACKGROUND: Organizations or individuals seeking funding from the City of Margate must complete the Special Events Funding/Donation Request Application for Organizations or the Special Events Funding/Donation Request Application for Individuals. The amount requested cannot exceed \$1,000 per organization or individual.

For requests by both organizations and individuals, the funding request must further a public purpose as determined by the City Commission. The application is included as part of the backup.

Junior Achievement is making this request in the amount of \$1,000 for the purpose of funding the cost to provide all 5th graders from Atlantic West Elementary, Liberty Elementary and Margate Elementary with the JA BizTown experience.

RECOMMENDATION: For consideration by the City Commission.

FISCAL IMPACT: As determined by the City Commission, funded from Account City Commission - General - 001-0110-511.82-15

CONTACT PERSON: Cale Curtis, City Manager